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Filter  

model*
Pipe 
size

Flow rate Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
Ibs (Kg) 

No. of 
elements

SCFM Nm³/hr A B C D E  (Max Thread)

1**  ¼ 8 13 1.93 (49) 0.73 (19) 6.00 (152) 3.00 (76) 0.35 (9) 0.7 (0.3) 1**

1**  ¼ 15 25 1.93 (49) 0.73 (19) 6.00 (152) 3.00 (76) 0.35 (9) 0.7 (0.3) 1**

2**  ¼ 25 42 2.76 (70) 0.98 (25) 7.50 (191) 3.00 (76) 0.39 (10) 1.3 (0.6) 1**

2** ½ 30 48 2.76 (70) 0.98 (25) 7.50 (191) 3.00 (76) 0.39 (10) 1.3 (0.6) 1**

2**  3/8 35 59 2.76 (70) 0.98 (25) 7.50 (191) 3.00 (76) 0.39 (10) 1.3 (0.6) 1**

2**  ½ 50 85 2.76 (70) 0.98 (25) 9.11 (232) 3.00 (76) 0.47 (12) 1.5 (0.7) 1**

3**  ½ 70 119 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 10.83 (275) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 3.5 (1.6) 1**

3** ¾ 85 144 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 10.83 (275) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 3.5 (1.6) 1**

3** 1 90 153 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 10.83 (275) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 3.5 (1.6) 1**

3** ¾ 125 212 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 15.55 (395) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 4.4 (2.0) 1**

3** 1 135 229 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 15.55 (395) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 4.4 (2.0) 1**

3** 1 175 297 3.94 (100) 1.34 (34) 15.55 (395) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 4.4 (2.0) 1**

3** 1¼ 280 476 4.80 (122) 1.65 (42) 18.07 (459) 3.00 (76) 0.71 (18) 6.2 (2.8) 1**

3** 1½ 290 493 4.80 (122) 1.65 (42) 18.07 (459) 3.00 (76) 0.71 (18) 6.2 (2.8) 1**

3** 1½ 325 550 4.80 (122) 1.65 (42) 18.07 (459) 3.00 (76) 0.71 (18) 6.2 (2.8) 1**

3** 1½ 400 680 5.75 (146) 2.05 (52) 18.94 (481) 3.00 (76) 0.79 (20) 9.2 (4.2) 1**

3** 2 450 765 5.75 (146) 2.05 (52) 18.94 (481) 3.00 (76) 0.91 (23) 9.2 (4.2) 1**

3** 2 700 1190 5.75 (146) 2.05 (52) 30.87 (784) 3.00 (76) 0.91 (23) 13.9 (6.3) 1**

3** 2½ 850 1445 8.27 (210) 2.62 (67) 23.35 (593) 3.00 (76) 1.14 (29) 18.7 (8.5) 1**

3** 3 1000 1700 8.27 (210) 2.62 (67) 23.35 (593) 3.00 (76) 1.14 (29) 18.7 (8.5) 1**

3** 3 1250 2125 8.27 (210) 2.62 (67) 32.13 (816) 3.00 (76) 1.14 (29) 23.1 (10.5) 1**

3** 3 1500 2550 8.27 (210) 2.62 (67) 38.31 (973) 3.00 (76) 1.14 (29) 26.4 (12.0) 1**
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chemicals including lead, which is known to 

the State of California to cause cancer and/or birth defects 
or other reproductive harm. For more information, go to 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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Max.
248°F  (120°C)
Min.
32°F (0°C)

Max.
232 psig
(16 barg)

Max
176°F (80°C)
Min
32°F (0°C)

Max
232 psig
(16 barg)

Max
176°F (80°C)
Min
32°F (0°C)

Max
232 psig
(16 barg)

Operating Pressure 
psig (barg)

58 
(4)

72 
(5)

87
 (6)

100
(7)

115 
(8)

145 
(10)

174
(12)

203 
(14)

232 
(16)

Correction Factor 0.76 0.84 0.92 1.00 1.07 1.19 1.31 1.41 1.51

Operating Pressure 
psig (barg)

58 
(4)

72 
(5)

87
 (6)

100
(7)

115 
(8)

145 
(10)

174
(12)

203 
(14)

232 
(16)

Correction Factor 0.76 0.84 0.92 1.00 1.07 1.19 1.31 1.41 1.51

EE

ALPHA MEDICAL VACUUM

EE

Op. Vacuum     
mbar abs

atmospheric 900 800 700 600 500 400 300 200

Torr 760 675 600 525 450 375 300 225 150

psia 14.7 13.0 11.6 10.2 8.7 7.3 5.8 3.3 2.9

Correction Factor 1.00 0.93 0.86 0.79 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.5 0.43

  

Max
7 psig
(0.5 barg) 

Max
7 psig
(0.5 barg) 

MEDICAL STERILE

Operating Pressure 
psig (barg)

58 
(4)

72 
(5)

87
 (6)

100
(7)

115 
(8)

145 
(10)

174
(12)

203 
(14)

232 
(16)

Correction Factor 0.76 0.84 0.92 1.00 1.07 1.19 1.31 1.41 1.51

E

WATER SEPARATORS

E E E

VACUUM PUMP PROTECTION

E E

Op.Vacuum mbar abs atmospheric 900 800 700 600 500 400 300 200

Torr 760 675 600 525 450 375 300 225 150

psia 14.7 13.0 11.6 10.2 8.7 7.3 5.8 3.3 2.9

Correction Factor 1.00 0.93 0.86 0.79 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.5 0.43

 
 

 

 

Max
140°F (60°C)
Min

Max
140°F (60°C)
Min

32°F (0°C)

Max
140°F (60°C)
Min
32°F (0°C)

32°F (0°C)

Max
7 psig
(0.5 barg)

7 psig
(0.5 barg)

Max

 

Max
7 psig
(0.5 barg)

7 psig
(0.5 barg)

Max

VACUUM PUMP EXHAUST

E E

E

Op.Vacuum mbar abs atmospheric 900 800 700 600 500 400 300 200

Torr 760 675 600 525 450 375 300 225 150

psia 14.7 13.0 11.6 10.2 8.7 7.3 5.8 3.3 2.9

Correction Factor 1.00 0.93 0.86 0.79 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.5 0.43
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1.64”
(42mm)
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(30mm) 
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6.50”
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7 to 9 SCFM
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15 to 156 SCFM 
8.00”(203mm)
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Filter  
model

Pipe 
size

Flow rate Dimensions inches (mm) Weight
Ibs (Kg)

No. of
elements

SCFM Nm³/hr A B C D E (Max Thread)

4 ¼ 25 42 2.76 (70) 6.42 (163) 6.26 (159) 3.00 (76) 0.39 (10) 2.0 (0.9) 2 

4 3/8 35 59 2.76 (70) 6.42 (163) 6.26 (159) 3.00 (76) 0.39 (10) 2.0 (0.9) 2 

4 1/2 50 85 2.76 (70) 8.03 (204) 7.87 (200) 3.00 (76) 0.47 (12) 2.2 (1.0) 2  

4 1/2 70 119 3.94 (100) 9.45 (240) 9.29 (236) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 5.1 (2.3) 2 

4 ¾ 85 144 3.94 (100) 9.45 (240) 9.29 (236) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 5.1 (2.3) 2 

4 ¾ 125 212 3.94 (100) 14.17 (360) 14.02 (356) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 6.8 (3.1) 2 

4 1 135 229 3.94 (100) 14.17 (360) 14.02 (356) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 6.8 (3.1) 2 

4 1 175 297 3.94 (100) 14.17 (360) 14.02 (356) 3.00 (76) 0.59 (15) 7.0 (3.2)  2 

*Product supplied with NPT threaded connections as standard. **Grades available are 25.0 µ (coarse filtration, normal and reverse flow),  5.0 µ (medium filtration, normal and reverse flow), 1.0 µ 
(coalescing/particulate, normal and reverse flow), 0.01 µ (high efficiency coalescing, normal and reverse flow), and activated carbon vapor removal (normal and reverse flow).
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WARNING: This product can expose you to 
chemicals including lead, which is known to 

the State of California to cause cancer and/or birth defects 
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www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Coalescing, Particulate and 
Reverse Flow

  

Activated Carbon (Normal 
and Reverse)

Or
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